
Vouche Code Date Bank VAT Type Net VAT TotalMinute

Houghton on the Hill Parish Council

PAYMENTS LIST

1 January 2026 (2025-2026)

SupplierDescriptionCheque No

 4 Clerk's salary (incl. PAYE/NI) 11/04/2025 21-04/25a Unity Trust Bank HMRC Z  716.02  716.02Clerk’s PAYE Q4 2024/25

 5 Councillor/Clerk Training 11/04/2025 21-04/25a Unity Trust Bank LRALC Z  225.75  225.75Training

 7 LRALC 11/04/2025 21-04/25a Unity Trust Bank LRALC E  700.51  700.51Annual Subscription

 6 Grass Cutting (Church, VH) 11/04/2025 21-04/25a Unity Trust Bank Shed Grounds Maintenance S  319.26  63.85  383.11Church, VH Grass cutting

 9 Houghton Field Association 16/04/2025 21-04/25e Unity Trust Bank Houghton Field Association Z  1,425.00  1,425.00Grant 2025/26

 10 Computer software/peripherals 28/04/2025 21-04/25 Pockit Card Zoom Video Communications Inc.S  129.90  25.98  155.88Standard Pro Annual Licence

 12 Clerk's salary (incl. PAYE/NI) 30/04/2025 Unity Trust Bank Mr. S. Derry (Salary) Z  812.43  812.43Clerk's salary NET April 2025

 15 Insurance Premium 09/05/2025 22-05/25 Unity Trust Bank Zurich Insurance E  597.02  597.02PC Insurance Policy

 18 Grass Cutting (Church, VH) 09/05/2025 22-05/25 Unity Trust Bank Shed Grounds Maintenance S  319.26  63.85  383.11Church, VH Grass cutting

 20 Clerk's salary (incl. PAYE/NI) 30/05/2025 Unity Trust Bank Mr. S. Derry (Salary) Z  812.43  812.43Clerk's salary NET May 2025

 26 Internal Auditor 06/06/2025 21-06/25a Unity Trust Bank Somerbys Limited S  495.00  99.00  594.00Internal audit fee - accounts 2024/25

 24 Grass Cutting (Church, VH) 06/06/2025 21-06/25a Unity Trust Bank Shed Grounds Maintenance S  319.26  63.85  383.11Church, VH Grass cutting

 28 AED Peripheral Items 10/06/2025 19-06/25 Pockit Card Imperative Training Ltd. S  150.00  30.00  180.00Defibrillator Items

 30 Clerk's salary (incl. PAYE/NI) 30/06/2025 Unity Trust Bank Mr. S. Derry (Salary) Z  812.43  812.43Clerk's salary NET June 2025

 34 Clerk's salary (incl. PAYE/NI) 18/07/2025 15-07/25a Unity Trust Bank HMRC Z  878.54  878.54Clerk’s PAYE Q1 2025/26

 35 Grass Cutting (Church, VH) 18/07/2025 15-07/25a Unity Trust Bank Shed Grounds Maintenance S  319.26  63.85  383.11Church, VH Grass cutting

 37 General Contingency 21/07/2025 06-07/25X Unity Trust Bank Markel Direct E  100.00  100.00Grant 2025/26

 38 Clerk's salary (incl. PAYE/NI) 30/07/2025 Unity Trust Bank Mr. S. Derry (Salary) Z  812.43  812.43Clerk's salary NET July 2025

 42 Grass Cutting (Church, VH) 15/08/2025 18-08/25a Unity Trust Bank Shed Grounds Maintenance S  319.26  63.85  383.11Church, VH Grass cutting

 51 Grass Cutting (Houghton Field) 15/08/2025 18-08/25c Unity Trust Bank Spendlove Contracting Z  100.00  100.00H Field Grass Cutting

 45 Computer replacement 18/08/2025 19-08/25 Pockit Card Dell Products S  644.79  128.96  773.75Dell 15 Laptop Computer

 47 Computer replacement 29/08/2025 19-08/25 Unity Trust Bank Astley Computers Z  250.00  250.00Dell 15 Laptop Computer

 49 Clerk's salary (incl. PAYE/NI) 01/09/2025 Unity Trust Bank Mr. S. Derry (Salary) Z  942.43  942.43Clerk's salary NET August 2025

 52 Planning Consultancy 07/09/2025 05-09/25 Unity Trust Bank Essex Chambers S  15,000.00  3,000.00  18,000.00Planning Consultancy

 53 External Auditor 12/09/2025 23-09/25a Unity Trust Bank Moore UK S  341.25  68.25  409.50External audit fee - accounts 2024/25

 54 Grass Cutting (Church, VH) 12/09/2025 23-09/25a Unity Trust Bank Shed Grounds Maintenance S  319.26  63.85  383.11Church, VH Grass cutting

 58 Clerk's salary (incl. PAYE/NI) 30/09/2025 Unity Trust Bank Mr. S. Derry (Salary) Z  838.43  838.43Clerk's salary NET September 2025

 61 Clerk's salary (incl. PAYE/NI) 10/10/2025 16-10/25a Unity Trust Bank HMRC Z  927.50  927.50Clerk’s PAYE Q2 2025/26

 63 Grass Cutting (Church, VH) 10/10/2025 16-10/25a Unity Trust Bank Shed Grounds Maintenance S  319.26  63.85  383.11Church, VH Grass cutting

 67 Clerk's salary (incl. PAYE/NI) 30/10/2025 Unity Trust Bank Mr. S. Derry (Salary) Z  838.43  838.43Clerk's salary NET October 2025

 66 Planning Consultancy 30/10/2025 20-10/25 Unity Trust Bank Flexpress Ltd. Z  132.08  132.08Planning Consultancy

 72 Planning Consultancy 14/11/2025 14-11/25a Unity Trust Bank YourLocale S  3,500.00  700.00  4,200.00Planning Consultancy

 79 Planning Consultancy 14/11/2025 14-11/25a Unity Trust Bank Essex Chambers S  761.45  152.29  913.74Planning Consultancy
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 71 Grass Cutting (Church, VH) 14/11/2025 14-11/25a Unity Trust Bank Shed Grounds Maintenance S  319.26  63.85  383.11Church, VH Grass cutting

 82 Planning Consultancy 21/11/2025 19-11/25 Unity Trust Bank Essex Chambers S  650.00  130.00  780.00Planning Consultancy

 85 Clerk's salary (incl. PAYE/NI) 01/12/2025 Unity Trust Bank Mr. S. Derry (Salary) Z  838.43  838.43Clerk's salary NET November 2025

 86 Grass Cutting (Church, VH) 12/12/2025 16-12/25a Unity Trust Bank Shed Grounds Maintenance S  319.26  63.85  383.11Church, VH Grass cutting

 89 Clerk's salary (incl. PAYE/NI) 30/12/2025 Unity Trust Bank Mr. S. Derry (Salary) Z  838.43  838.43Clerk's salary NET December 2025

Total  38,144.02  4,909.13  43,053.15

22 of


